the PATH project effective October 1, 2011 through September 30,
2012 in the amount of $68,775.00. Motion Carried.

HR11/11 - 87 It was moved by Engle, supported by Collins, to authorize Community
Mental Health to make a one-time payment to Pioneer Resources in the
amount of Sixteen Thousand, Three Hundred and Eighty-Two Dollars
and Eight Cents ($16,382.08) to cover the start-up costs of staff
recruitment and training needed to implement the new programming
required for the Marcoux Home as well as some of the costs incurred
due to the delay of the issuance of the license by the State of Michigan. 

Motion Carried.